entities, constitute violations:
a) Failure to provide information within the requested time frame;
b) The delivery of erroneous or incomplete information.

ARTICLE 28. (SANCTIONS).

I. The violations indicated in the preceding Article shall be subject to a fine of up to UFV7,200 (Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred 00/100 Housing Development Units).

II. The amount of the fine shall be differentiated in accordance with the principle of proportionality.

III. The amount of the fines, the deadline for payment, and other aspects necessary for the application of the penalties